= Member of Council: Barbara Dobreen
k“‘:%‘!- For the month of April 2025
Council Related Non-Council Related
Per Diem Expenses* Expenses* Committee Of Adjustment
. . i.e. YAC,
Date Type Description Mileage
Meals, Hotel, Parade
Full day Half Day Hourly Rate Parking, etc. expenses Full day Half Day
etc.
km # $ $ #
Meetings Claimed
April 3, 2025 Counci_l Meeting Reqular Council Meeting - 1pm 35.4 1
Grey County Warden's Economic Development Leadership Forum-
April 4, 2025 Other Sydenham Campus - 10-2pm 138.2 1
April 16, 2025 Council Meeting Reqular Council Meeting - 1pm 35.4 1
Grey County Special Joint Council Meeting
April 17, 2025 Special Council Training on Strong Mayor Powers virtual 1
April 23, 2025 Committee of Adjustment Committee of Adjustment 9am 35.4 1
April 23, 2025 Public Planning Public Planning Meeting 10:30 am 1
April 23, 2025 Special Council Special Council Meeting 12:00 pm
April 28, 2025 Non-Southgate Committee Community Foundation Grey Bruce - Southgate Committee virtual 1
April 25, 2025 Special Council Special Council Meeting 1:00 pm virtual 1
Other
April 8, 2025 Non-Southgate Committee SVCA Executive Committee Meeting virtual
South Grey Chamber of Commerce AGM - Southgate Voting Delegate -
April 16, 2025 Other Flesherton Kinplex 45.8
April 24, 2025 Other Welcome MPP Vickers at Olde Town Hall
April 26, 2025 Other South Grey Chamber Home & Garden Show - Township booth
April 30, 2025 Other Public Information Meetings re OFDU's
290.2 5 2 - - 1
$ 0.720 | $ 219.16 | $ 131.50 | $ 38.35 $ 150.00 | $ 80.00
$ 208.94 | $ 1,095.80 | $ 263.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ 80.00
Member Signature:
Date Prepared: 05-May-25 Deputy Mayor Stipend for May $ 1,484.66
Mayor $ 1,881.44 Council-related Per diems| $ 1,358.80 | $ 80.00 |Non-Council-related Per diems
Date Received: Deputy Mayor $ 1,484.66 Total Council Stipends and Per diems| $ 2,843.46
Approved by: Councillor $ 1,352.15 Mileage| $ 208.94
Date Approved: Council-related expenses | $ - $ - |Non-Council-related Expenses
Total Council Related Claim| $ 3,052.40
Total Non-Council Related Claim| $ 80.00 | $ 80.00 |Total Non-Council-related
Total Claim E3 3,132.40

April 2025

2025-05-12






